
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:375
ANSWERED ON:10.11.2010
INTEGRATED ACTION PLAN FOR LEFT WING EXTREMISM AFFECTED DISTRICTS
Das Gupta Shri Gurudas;Lagadapati Shri Rajagopal;Panda Shri Prabodh

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Planning Commission has been asked by the Prime Minister to revise the proposed Integrated Action Plan (IAP) for the development of the districts affected by Left Wing Extremism as it is not implementable;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the districts likely to be covered under the revised IAP, State-wise; and

(d) the time by which this action plan is likely to become operational?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a) : No Sir.

(b) : Does not arise.

(c) & (d): The details of the Integrated Action Plan for Selected Tribal and Backward Districts, including the districts to be covered are in the process of finalization. The Integrated Action Plan will be operationalized as soon as it is approved by the Government.
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